
ORDINANCE NO. 20180201-058 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 CITY OF AUSTIN 
F E E SCHEDULE (ORDINANCE NO. 20170913-002) TO SET FEES FOR 
MONITORING, ENFORCEMENT, PARKING INFRASTRUCTURE, 
MANAGEMENT AND USE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY AND TRANSPORTATION 
INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE SHARED BIKE PROGRAM. 

PART 1. Approve an ordinance amending the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 City of Austin 
Fee Schedule (Ordinance No. 20170913-002) to set administrative fee for ddckless bike 
share use of the right-of-way as set out on Exhibit A. 

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on February 12, 2018 

PASSED AND APPROVED 

February 1 ., 2018 

APPROVED: ATTES 
Anne L. Morgan 

City Attorney 
Jannette S. Goodall 

City Clerk 
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FY 201748 Fee Schedule EXHIBIT A 

-FYi2017-18 Note Change 
^Austin Transportation - Mobility Fund 

Permit Application Processing $200.00 $200.00 ^ .. " "' r/ • - • ••' Sidewalks : $5.50 $5.50 per day 
StreetLanes '•• $9.00 i $9.00 per day per lane 
Waterway Development Perrriits $50.00 $50.00 per license 

Contractors' license permit application processing. 
{ bockless Bike Share $6."dd $30.00 ' ' eacli New ^ """J 

Investigation Fee 
Failure to Correct Deficiency $500.00 $500.00 per occurrence 
Improper Advance Warriing Sigh $250.00, $250.00 per sign 
Imprbper Use of; Device $250.00 $250.00 per occurrence 
No permit : : =̂  equal to cost of permit 
Restricting Trafflc During Peak Hours equal to cost of permit 
Violation of Permit Conditions, Restrictuipn limits, times and locations on $250.00 $250.00 per violation 
ROW Permit 

Lamppost New 
City Departments/ACVB $100.00 per pole per weelt, New 

Urilimited consecutive weeks 
District Identity $500.00 per pole per year New 
Quantity Discount 

If reserved at once and does not apply if done at different times of the yedr. 
Typical Customer 
Typical Customer 

Unlimited consecutive weeks 
Other Street Closures 

10% off per order if reserve 25+ 
banners 

$200.00 
$100.00 

per pole week 1 
per pole week 2+ 

New 

New 
New 

Filming Application Fee $250.00 $250.00 •;. * 1. . 

Filming Permit Fee $50.00 $50.00 per block per day 
Other Safety Closures 

Application Fee • x $100.00 $100.00 
Deposit $50.00; $50.00 
Permit Fee $50.00 $50.00 per block 
Safety Inspecion Fee $38.00 $38.00 per hour, 2-iiour minimum 

Over-the-Street New 
City Departments $300.00 per banner week 1 New 
City Departments $150.00 per banner week 2-1- New 

Unlimited consecutive weeks 

Amended Fee Schedule 


